
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5394
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
RESOURCE CENTRES
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated a scheme to open Resource Centres at district headquarters to provide employment to students;

(b) if so, the names of the districts of the country wherein Resource Centre has been opened;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal for opening of a Resource Centre in district of Uttar Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Question does not arise.
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